
PUBLIC FACILITIES FOR SOCIAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS
（公立社会教育、体育・スポーツ施設）

CULTURAL PROPERTIES DESIGNATED BY THE NATIONAL
GOVERNMENT AND THE PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT

（国 ・ 県指定文化財）
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Athletic field and track

Baseball ground

Ball game ground

Play ground

Swimming pool (outdoor)

Gymnasium

Martial arts gym

Tennis court (outdoor)

Sumo ring

Kyudo hall

Camping site

Gate ball court

Cycling road

Skiing ground

Orienteering course

Field athletic
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26
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80

26

26

44

71

9

9

8
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20122011 2012

(As of 2013)

2011

陸 上 競 技 場

野 球 場

球 技 場

運 動 広 場

水泳プール(屋外)

体 育 館

武 道 場

庭　球　場(屋外)

相 撲 場

弓 道 場

キ ャ ン プ 場

ゲートボール場

サイクリングロード

ス キ ー 場

オリエンテーリングコース

フィールドアスレチック

Citizen's public halls

Libraries

Museums

　General museums

　Historical museums

　Art museums

　Others

Children and youth

educational facilities

Women's educational

centers

Designated by the
national government

国　 指 　定

Tangible properties

有形文化財

Intangible properties

無形文化財

Folk-cultural properties

民俗文化財

Monuments

記念物

Total

計

Designated by the
prefectural government

県　 指 　定

公 民 館

図 書 館

博 物 館

総 合 博 物 館

歴 史 博 物 館

美 術 博 物 館

そ の 他

青少年教育施設

女 性 教 育 施 設

EDUCATION，CULTURE AND SPORTS （教育・文化・スポーツ）

　In order to promote lifelong learning, the prefecture is working towards the establishment of a Lifelong 
Learning Promotion System and is also working toward the creation of an active and appealing society 
with creative and open-minded individuals.
　Ishikawa is working to enhance a variety of cultural facilities to promote culture activities that involve 
environmental maintenance. The prefecture is aiso committed to the preservation and utilization of cultural 
assets,as well as to increasing opportunities to experience high-quality performing arts.
　In order to meet the diverse needs of citizens in the area of sports, the prefecture is developing the
infrastructure for sports activities. In addition, the prefecture is working on the enrichment of various age-
specific sports activities in order to enable the people of Ishikawa to lead healthy and active lives.

　生涯学習の振興については、生涯学習推進体制を整備し、創造的で心豊かなひとづくりと魅力的で活力ある地
域づくりの推進に努めています。
　文化の振興では、文化活動の環境整備を進め、優れた芸術文化に接する機会の拡充や文化財の保存と活用に努
めています。
　スポーツの振興については、県民のスポーツに対するニーズの多様化に応えるため、スポーツ活動の環境整備
を進め、ライフステージに応じたスポーツ活動の充実を図り、心身ともに健康で活力に満ちた日常生活を送るこ
とができるよう努めています。
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advanced to schools

of higher grade

進学者数

correspondence

courses

うち通信制

advanced to schools

of higher grade

進 学 率

Persons who Ratio of persons who

advanced to schools

of higher grade

進学者数

correspondence

courses

うち通信制

advanced to schools

of higher grade

進 学 率

Persons who Ratio of persons who

SCHOOLS, TEACHERS AND STUDENTS
（学校数、教員数、生徒数等）

GROWTH OF SCHOOL ENROLMENT
（児童・生徒数の推移）

PERSONS WHO ADVANCED TO SCHOOLS OF HIGHER GRADE
（進　学　の　状　況）

 thousand  persons (千人)

73
230
98
56
2
2
5

12
13
35
21

708
4,218
2,361
2,480

29
135
108

2,566
705
362
294

2011

2012

2013

11,087

11,282

11,055

10,982

11,155

10,967

45

37

27

99.0

98.9

99.2

10,283

10,118

10,529

5,636

5,418

5,670

3

1

0

54.8

53.5

53.9

4,034
32,085
17,318
16,081

544
1,367

188
19,666

752
1,818
2,007

4,052
30,869
16,418
15,887

562
311

1,494
9,854

377
2,944
1,368

persons(人)

(As of 2013)

persons(人)

persons(人)persons(人)persons(人)persons(人)persons(人)persons(人) ％ ％

persons(人)persons(人)

Source：  Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資  料 ： 石川県統計情報室

Source：  Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資  料 ： 石川県統計情報室

Source：  Statistical Information Office,

　　　　  Ishikawa Prefectural Government

資  料 ： 石川県統計情報室

8,086
62,954
33,736
31,968
1,106
1,678
1,682

29,520
1,129
4,762
3,375

幼 稚 園

小 学 校

中 学 校

高 等 学 校

高等学校通信教育

高 等 専 門 学 校

短 期 大 学

大 学

特 別 支 援 学 校

専 修 学 校

各 種 学 校

Kindergartens

Elementary schools

Junior high schools

Senior high schools

Correspondence high school education

Technical schools

Junior colleges

Universities

Schools for special needs education

Special training schools

Miscellaneous schools

150

100

50

0

Senior high school
高等学校 

Junior high school
中学校

Elementary school
小学校

2011 2012 2013

65.6 64.1 63.0

33.8 33.6 33.7

32.2 32.4 32.0

131.7 130.1 128.7

EDUCATION，CULTURE AND SPORTS （教育・文化・スポーツ）

　As of March 2013, the percentage of students continuing onto senior high school education (after 
completing 9 years of compulsory education) was 99.2％ with 53.9％ moving onto universities and colleges, 
both figures  above the national average. The prefecture aims to develop spirited individuals with rich minds 
full of  creativity, and is also fostering the growth of dynamic and distinctive schools.
　Ishikawa is aiso making efforts to further the development of educational environments, improve the 
quality of teaching staff, enhance special needs education, and promote private school education.

　石川県の 2013 年 3 月卒業者の高等学校進学率は 99.2％、大学・短期大学への進学率は 53.9％といずれも全国
平均を上回っています。県では、たくましい気概と豊かな心を持ち、創造力に満ちた人間育成を目指し、活力の
あふれた学校、特色ある学校づくりを進めています。
　また、教育環境の整備、教職員の資質向上、特別支援教育の充実、私学振興などにも力を入れています。
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