## EDUCATION, CULTURE AND SPORTS (教育・文化・スポーツ)

In order to promote lifelong learning, the prefecture is working towards the establishment of a Lifelong Learning Promotion System and is also working toward the creation of an active and appealing society with creative and open-minded individuals.

Ishikawa is working to enhance a variety of cultural facilities to promote culture activities that involve environmental maintenance. The prefecture is also committed to the preservation and utilization of cultural assets, as well as to increasing opportunities to experience high-quality performing arts.

In order to meet the diverse needs of citizens in the area of sports, the prefecture is developing the infrastructure for sports activities. In addition, the prefecture is working on the enrichment of various agespecific sports activities in order to enable the people of Ishikawa to lead healthy and active lives.

生涯学習の振興については、生涯学習推進体制を整備し、創造的で心豊かなひとづくりと魅力的で活力ある地域づくりの推進に努めています。

文化の振興では、文化活動の環境整備を進め、優れた芸術文化に接する機会の拡充や文化財の保存と活用に努めています。

スポーツの振興については、県民のスポーツに対するニーズの多様化に応えるため、スポーツ活動の環境整備を進め、ライフステージに応じたスポーツ活動の充実を図り、心身ともに健康で活力に満ちた日常生活を送ることができるよう努めています。

### PUBLIC FACILITIES FOR SOCIAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS

(公立社会教育、体育・スポーツ施設)

(As of March. 31 of each fiscal year) (各年度3月31日)

Social educat	2011 2012	2012	Sports faci	2011	0010		
社会教		体育・スポー	2011	2012			
Citizen's public halls	公 民 館	315	315	Athletic field and track	幸 上 競 技	揚 17	17
				Baseball ground	野 球	揚 79	79
Libraries	図 書館	49	47	Ball game ground	球 技	揚 15	15
				Play ground	軍 動 広	場 93	92
Museums	博 物 館	23	23	Swimming pool (outdoor) 7	水泳プール(屋外	-) 26	26
General museums	総合博物館	1	1	Gymnasium /2	本 育	館 149	145
Historical museums	歴 史 博 物 館	9	9	Martial arts gym $\overline{\mu}$	武 道	揚 61	58
Art museums	美術博物館	11	11	Tennis court (outdoor) 反	庭 球 場(屋外	.) 81	80
Others	そ の 他	2	2	Sumo ring #	相 撲	湯 26	26
				Kyudo hall	ラ 道	湯 26	26
Children and youth	青少年教育施設	16	1.0	Camping site	キャンプ	場 46	44
educational facilities	月少午教月旭叔	10	16	Gate ball court	ゲートボール	湯 71	71
				Cycling road	サイクリングロー	ド 9	9
Women's educational	<b>上 丛 娄 玄 坎 凯</b>	3	3	Skiing ground	スキー	揚 13	9
centers	女性教育施設	3	3	Orienteering course	ナリエンテーリングコー	ス 8	8
				Field athletic	フィールドアスレチッ	ク 3	3

Source: Lifelong Learning Division, Cultural Assets Division and Sports Health Division, Ishikawa Board of Education

資 料:石川県教育委員会生涯学習課、文化財課、スポーツ健康課

# CULTURAL PROPERTIES DESIGNATED BY THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AND THE PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT

(国・県指定文化財)

(As of 2013)

					(AS 01 2015)
	Tangible properties	Intangible properties	Folk-cultural properties	Monuments	Total
	有形文化財	無形文化財	民俗文化財	記念物	計
Designated by the national government 国 指 定	129	10	21	51	211
Designated by the prefectural government 県 指 定	231	8	22	83	344

Source: Cultural Assets Division, Ishikawa Board of Education

資 料:石川県教育委員会文化財課

## EDUCATION, CULTURE AND SPORTS (教育・文化・スポーツ)

As of March 2013, the percentage of students continuing onto senior high school education (after completing 9 years of compulsory education) was 99.2% with 53.9% moving onto universities and colleges, both figures above the national average. The prefecture aims to develop spirited individuals with rich minds full of creativity, and is also fostering the growth of dynamic and distinctive schools.

Ishikawa is also making efforts to further the development of educational environments, improve the quality of teaching staff, enhance special needs education, and promote private school education.

石川県の2013年3月卒業者の高等学校進学率は99.2%、大学・短期大学への進学率は53.9%といずれも全国 平均を上回っています。県では、たくましい気概と豊かな心を持ち、創造力に満ちた人間育成を目指し、活力の あふれた学校、特色ある学校づくりを進めています。

また、教育環境の整備、教職員の資質向上、特別支援教育の充実、私学振興などにも力を入れています。

#### SCHOOLS, TEACHERS AND STUDENTS

(学校数、教員数、生徒数等)

(As of 2013)

Type of school				Number of Schools	Number of Teachers	and	Infants, children, pupils and students enrolled 幼児・児童・生徒・学生数		
区	分			学校数	教員数	Total 総数	Male 男	Female 女	
					persons(人)	persons(人)	persons(人)	persons(人)	
Kindergartens	幼	稚	袁	73	708	8,086	4,034	4,052	
Elementary schools	小	学	校	230	4,218	62,954	32,085	30,869	
Junior high schools	中	学	校	98	2,361	33,736	17,318	16,418	
Senior high schools	高	等 学	校	56	2,480	31,968	16,081	15,887	
Correspondence high school education		等学校通信	教育	2	29	1,106	544	562	
Technical schools	高	等専門当	乡校	2	135	1,678	1,367	311	
Junior colleges	短	期大	学	5	108	1,682	188	1,494	
Universities	大		学	12	2,566	29,520	19,666	9,854	
Schools for special needs education	特!	引支援与	乡校	13	705	1,129	752	377	
Special training schools	専	修 学	校	35	362	4,762	1,818	2,944	
Miscellaneous schools	各	種 学	校	21	294	3,375	2,007	1,368	

Source: Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government 資料: 石川県統計情報室

## **GROWTH OF SCHOOL ENROLMENT**

(児童・生徒数の推移)



#### PERSONS WHO ADVANCED TO SCHOOLS OF HIGHER GRADE

(進 学 の 状 況) Craduation in March (久在9日本業)

			\ <del>~</del>	7767		Graduation in Mai	四(日平5万平来)	
Junior high school 中 学 校					Senior high school			
		中		高等学校				
Year	Graduates	Persons who		Ratio of persons who	Graduates	Persons who		Ratio of persons who
年 次	Graduates	advanced to schools	correspondence	advanced to schools	Graduates		1 -	advanced to schools
		of higher grade	courses	of higher grade		of higher grade	courses	of higher grade
	卒業者数	進学者数	うち通信制	進学率	卒業者数	進学者数	うち通信制	進学率
	persons(人)	persons(人)	persons(人)	%	persons(人)	persons(人)	persons(人)	%
2011	11,087	10,982	45	99.0	10,283	5,636	3	54.8
2012	11,282	11,155	37	98.9	10,118	5,418	1	53.5
2013	11,055	10,967	27	99.2	10,529	5,670	0	53.9

Source: Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government 資料: 石川県統計情報室